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Marc Dotson, DO 
Medical Director

Emergency Medicine Ultrasound Director
Marc.dotson@vandaliahealth.org

Misty Hodel, MHA, RN 
 Director, LST/Simulation

Misty.hodel@vandaliahealth.org

Mindy Click, RN 
Nurse Educator
Responsible for:  

Professional Nursing
Melinda.click@vandaliahealth.org

Ira McKitrick, CHSOS, NREMT-P 
Simulation Tech Specialist 

Responsible for: WVU Students, School 
for Nurse Anesthesia, and NRP

Ira.mckitrick@vandaliahealth.org

Kyle Slate, NRP-MCCP
Senior Education Specialist

Responsible for:  
AHA/Life Support Training

Kyle.slate@vandaliahealth.org

Tyler Jarrett, NREMT-P
Simulation Tech Specialist

Responsible for:  
WVSOM students, TNCC

Tyler.jarrett@vandaliahealth.org

Sarah Chrzanowski
Simulation Technician

Responsible for:  
Graduate Medical Education

Sarah.chrzanowski@vandaliahealth.org

Patti Salisbury
Life Support Training Coordinator – BLS

Responsible for:  
BLS training and external invoicing
Patti.salisbury@vandaliahealth.org

Ric Recco
Simulation Technician

Responsible for:  
Learning Space, A/V, and inventory
Richard.recco@vandaliahealth.org

Shantel Hudgins
Program Coordinator, CLAR

Responsible for: Program Scheduling, 
Capacity and utilization reporting

Shantel.hudgins@vandaliahealth.org

Eric Holt
Education Coordinator

Responsible for: Continuing Education, 
LMS system, Student access to CAMC

Eric.holt@vandaliahealth.org
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